

(A Religious Minority University) (Established by an Act No. 18 of Karnataka State Legislature)

KHAJA BANDANAWAZ UNIVERSITY CAMPUS, RAUZA-I-BUZURG, KALABURAGI-585104

PH.: 08472-236041/228540/224591/267657

Website: www.kbn.university

No: KBNU/AC-ADM/UG/2020-21/122

REVISED EXAMINATION NOTIFICATION

CALENDER OF EVENTS FOR EXAMINATIONOF UG (1ST MBBS) COURSE, FACULTY OF MEDICINEFOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-2020 IS HEREBY NOTIFIED AS FOLLOWS:

MBBS PHASE - I

Sl. No.	DESCRIPTION OF EVENTS	SCHEDULE
1	Revised Date of Notification	03-11-2020
2	Last Date for Submission of Attendance	25-08-2020
3	Last Date for payment of Examination fee without fine	25-11-2020
4	Last Date for payment of Examination fee with a fine of Rs.100/-	30-11-2020
5	Last Date for payment of Examination fee with a fine of Rs.200/-	05-12-2020
6	Last Date for remittance of Examination fees by the College to KBN University	09-12-2020
7	Date of commencement of Theory Examination	To be notified
8	Dates of Practical Examinations	-
9	Declaration of Result	-

INTERNAL ASSESSMENT				
1	L	Last Date for Submission of Internal Assessment Marks	25-09-2020	

FEES STRUCTURE						
1	Examination Application Form	Rs. 500/-	To be paid by all			
2	Marks Card	Rs. 500/-	candidates			
3	MBBS (Examination fee)	Rs. 2500/- Per Subject				

Note: All the M.B.B.S Phase I Students are required to obtain the No due certificate and examination form from the office of faculty of Medicine and the same needs to be submitted at Admission cell, Khaja Bandanawaz University.

Sd/DR. RUKSAR FATIMA
DEPUTY CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATION

DATE: 03/11/2020